La Bastringue, circle mixer

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)

(16)
(16)
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Into the middle
Into the middle

Circle Left
Circle Right

New Neighbor Balance and Swing

Promenade

/| / In to the Middle
/| / and Dot a gain
/| / Circle Left
/] / Back tothe Right
/ New Partner Balance and Swing
/| / / /

/ Face Right Promenade

/| / / /

/] / In tothe Middle



Haste to the Wedding, contra or sicillian circle

Al (8) Circle L
(8) Circle R

A2 (8) StarR
(8) StarL

Bl (8) Pdosido
(2) Clap, clap
(6) Pswing

B2 (8) N dosido
(2) Clap, clap
(6) Pass through

| /] / Circle Left
Al | /]| /  and Back tothe Right
| /] / Star Right
A2 | /]| / and Back by the Right
| / / / With your Partner Do si Do
Bl | // /| / Clap Twice
Pa rtnerS ing / / With your Neighbor Do si Do
B2 | // /| / Clap Twice
Pass Through //| / Circle Left



Midwest Folklore, beckett contra

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(8)
(8)

(16)

(8)
(8)

(16)
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Slide L, circle L 3/4
N dosido

N Balance and Swing

Circle L 3/4
P dosido

P Balance and Swing

| / Circle Left
With your Neighbor Do si Do
With your Neighbor Balance and Swing
| / / /

| / Circle Left

With your Partner Do si Do
With your Partner Balance and Swing
| / / /

| / Circle Left
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Baby Rose

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(16)

(8)
(8)

(16)

(8)
(8)
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With your Neighbor Balance and Swing

With your Partner
With your Partner

Next

N Balance and Swing

Circle L
Dosido P

P Balance and Swing

Ladies Chain (to N)
Star L

/ /

/ Circle
Do
Balance and Swing

/ /
/ Ladies
/ Star

Neighbor Balance and Swing



Heartbeat Contra

Al

A2

B

B

1

2

>

o B
-

vy
&}

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/

(8) Ring balance, petronella
(8) Ring balance, petronella

(16) Ring balance, Neighbor swing

(8) Ladies Gypsy R 1.5
(8)  Partner Swing

(8) Circle L 3/4
(8)  Partner balance, california twirl

/ Hands Four Balance the Ring
pin to the Right | / Balance again

/ With your Neighbor Balance and Swing
/| / / /

/ Ladies to the Center you Gypsy Right

/ Once and a Half to your Partner Swing
/| / Circle Left

/ face Up and Down in a Ring you Balance
California Twirl to a New Ring you Balance Four

/
S
/
/
/
/
/
/



Rockin' Robin

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(8)  Circle right
(8) Aleman neighbor left, gents pull by right

(16) Hey for four (partners start left)
(16) Partner balance and swing

(10) Circle left 1.25
(6)  zig out left with partner, back right to meet the next

/ Right Right Circle Right
/ With your Neighbor Aleman Left
nts Pull by Right pass Partner Left Hey for Four
All the way Over and All the way Back
To your Partner Balance and Swing
| / / /
| / Circle Left
All the Way and a Little bit More

S~ T T T T

zig Out to the Left and Back to the Right with New Neighbors Circle Right



The Nice Combination

Al (16)  Neighbor balance and swing, end
in a line of four facing down

A2  (16) Down the hall, turn as couples,
come back, bend the line

Bl (16)  Circle left 3/4, swing partner

B2 (8) Ladies chain
(8) Star left

| / / / With your Neighbor Balance and Swing
Al | / /]| / / /

| / / / inaLine of Four go Down the Hall
A2 | / / / Turn as a Couple and Come on Back

| / / / Bend the Line and Circle Left
Bl | / / / Partner Swing / /

|/ /] / Ladies Chain
B2 | // /| / Star Left

| / / / Next Neighbor Balance and Swing



Spring Fever

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)
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Long Lines
Neighbor Swing

Gents Aleman Left 1.5
Partner Swing

Circle Left 1x
Star Left back (1x)

Promenade Across (with partner)
Ladies Chain

Long Lines Forward and Back

| / Neighbor Swing
| Gents Aleman Left
Once and a Half to your Partner  Swing
| / Circle Left

| / Star Left

| / Prome nade a Cross

| / Ladies Chain
| / Long Lines



Simplicity Swing

Al (16)  Neighbor balance and swing
A2 (16)  Circle left 3/4, swing partner

Bl (8) Long Lines
(8) Ladies Chain

B2 (8) Star Left
(8) Next Neighbor Dosido

| / / / With your Neighbor Balance and Swing
Al | / /]| / / /

| /] / Circle Left
A2 | / / / Partner Swing / /

| /] / Long Lines
Bl | // /| / Ladies Chain

|/ /] / Star Left
B2 | / / / Next Neighbor Do  si Do

| / / / This Neighbor Balance and Swing



Cranky Ingenuity

Al

A2

Bl

B2

Al

A2

Bl

B2

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)

(8)
(8)

(8)
4)
4)
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Ca

Circle Left (1x)

As Couples, Dosido (Neighbors)

Neighbor Dosido (Individually)

Neighbor Swing

Gents Aleman L 1.5

Partner Swing

Circle Left 3/4

Balance the Ring

California Twirl
/ Long Lines Forward and
/| As Couples Do si
/ With your Neighbor Do sl
/| / Neighbor
/| Gents Aleman
/ Once and a Half to your Partner
/| / Circle
/| / Balance the
lifornia Twirl | / Circle

Back
Do
Do
Swing
Left
Swing
Left
Ring
Left



